
Details

RFx ID : 25562516

Tender Name : RFP: Noise Control Services

Reference # : WS937146573

Open Date : Monday, 21 March 2022 10:00 AM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+13:00)

Close Date  : Friday, 29 April 2022 4:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Tender Type : Request for Proposals (RFP)

Tender Coverage : Sole Agency  [?]

Categories :
- 46150000 - Law enforcement
- 92120000 - Security and personal safety

Regions: - Auckland

Exemption Reason : None

Required Pre-qualifications : None

Contact :
Grace Kingston
Grace.Kingston@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz
0272024846

Alternate Physical Delivery Address  :

Alternate Physical Fax Number  :

Overview
Auckland Council has three contract areas providing noise control services for the response and enforcement of noise
complaints for the residents of the Auckland region. These areas are North/West, Central and South.
The contracts are focused on dealing with excessive noise issues such as noise from people and parties.

You will need to be registered as an Auckland Council supplier in SAP Ariba to respond to this RFP. If you are not
already registered to the Auckland Council SAP Ariba procurement system, please register before 1 April 2022.

Finally, If you are submitting a response to this RFP please send an email stating your interest to
grace.kingston@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz before 1 April 2022, including:

- Name of the company (exactly as registered in SAP Ariba)
- Main contact person and contact details

mailto:grace.kingston@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

